y» DEPARTMENT
' OF HEALTH

FPLS Plan Review and License Fees

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2017

Minnesota Department of Health
Food, Pools, and Lodging Services
Food, Pool, and Lodging Establishment Fees

Establishment fee description Plan review fee Plan review fee License
(new) (remodel) fee
Base fee — food and beverage Not applicable Not applicable 5165
Statewide Hospitality fee Not applicable Not applicable $40
Category 1 (food) $400 $300 $110
Category 2 (food) $450 $350 $245
Category 3 (food) S500 $400 $385
Food Cart $250 S250 S85
Seasonal Temporary Food Stand $250 $250 $85
Seasonal Permanent Food Stand $250 $250 $85
Mobile Food Unit S350 S250 S85
Special Event Food Stand Plan ::;Lei\rl\;cijs not Plan ::;Lei:\;cijs not $55
Additional Food Service $250 $250 $175
Additional Inspection Fee (K-12 schools) Not applicable Not applicable $250
HACCP S500 Not applicable S175
Base fee — lodging Not applicable Not applicable 5165
Lodging — less than 25 units S375 S250 $1u1mpter
Lodging — 25 to 99 units $400 $300 >11 per

unit



FPLS PLAN REVIEW AND LICENSE FEES

Establishment fee description

Lodging — 100 units or more

Cabins — less than five cabins

Cabins — five to nine cabins

Cabins — 10 or more

Base fee — Manufactured Home Park
Manufactured Home Park — 25 to 99 sites

Manufactured Home Park — 100 or more
sites

Base fee — Recreational Camping Area — 24
or less sites

Base fee — Recreational Camping Area — 25
to 99 sites

Base fee — Recreational Camping Area — 100
or more sites

Base fee — Special Event Camping Area

Recreational Camping Area — less than 25
sites

Recreational Camping Area — 25 to 99 sites

Recreational Camping Area — 100 or more
sites

Special Event Camping Area — less than 25
sites

Special Event Camping Area — 25 to 99 sites

SECA — 100 or more sites

Plan review fee

(new)

$500

$350

$400

$450

Not applicable

$400

$500

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

$375

$400

$500

$375

$400

$500

Plan review fee

(remodel)

$450

$250

$350

$400

Not applicable

$300

$450

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

$250

$300

$450

$250

$300

$450

License
fee

S11 per
unit

S11 per
unit

S11 per
unit

S11 per
unit

$165

S5 per site

S5 per site

$55

$230

$330

$150

S5 per site

S5 per site

S5 per site

S1 per site

S1 per site

S1 per site



FPLS PLAN REVIEW AND LICENSE FEES

Establishment fee description

Youth camp — up to 99 campers
Youth camp — 100 to 199 campers
Youth camp — 200 or more campers

Private sewer or water

Food, Pools, and Lodging Services
Minnesota Department of Health
PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
651-201-4500
health.foodlodging@state.mn.us
www.health.state.mn.us

SEPTEMBER 2017

Plan review fee
(new)

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable

Plan review fee
(remodel)

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable

To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-4500. Printed on recycled paper.

License
fee

$325
$550
$750

$60


http://www.health.state.mn.us/
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